RESOLUTION NO <u>88-03</u> ADOPTION OF HAZARD COMMUNICATION PROGRAM

WHEREAS, RCW 36.32.120(6) states that the Board of County Commissioners have responsibility for the care of county property and the management of county funds and business;

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners believes that safety policies and programs are beneficial to the County and its employees;

WHEREAS, the Board wishes to ensure information about the dangers of all hazardous chemicals used by Mason County are known by all affected employees;

WHEREAS, Mason County, in compliance with WAC 296-62 Part C, endorses all requirements of the WISHA Hazard Communication Standard for Mason Countyand its employees and volunteers.

NOW THEREFORE, The Board of County Commissioners of Mason County does hereby adopt the Mason County Hazard Communication Program.

APPROVED this 12th day of August, 2003.

BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Herb Baze, Chairman
Helb Baze, Chairman
Thesley & Johnson
Wesley E. Johnson, Commissioner
Jayni L. Kamin, Commissioner
,

ATTEST:

Clebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Michael Clift, Chief D. Prosecutor